RECC 02-04-1999 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TDI 001/002/003 TRA Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tab settings → → 100958338 original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): HIGH ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Name: THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: 250 LILLARD DRIVE Association ত্তtreet Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: SPARKS State: NV ZIP: 89431 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Other ☐ Association _ ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ □ Corporation-State DELAWARE ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ___ ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other _____ designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: AUGUST 12, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75,424,951 75/424,950 75/424,952 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. ANDREW BARGER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$90.00 Internal Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION Enclosed LEGAL DEPARTMENT Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8155 T&B BOULEVARD 20-0776 __ State: <u>TN</u> ZIP: <u>38125</u> City: MEMPHIS DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/02/1999 DCDATES 00000119 200776 75424951 40.00 CH 50.00 CH 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **JANUARY 27, 1999** G. ANDREW BARGER

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0696

Date

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93). OP - 17	- 1 998	Docket No.:	
Copyright 1994-9- LegalStar	z az miniti	TDI 001/002/003	
Tab settings → → → Tab settings → Tab setti		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10083	30826ached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
HIGH ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: THOMAS & BETTS I	NTERNATIONAL INC.	
MIC	Internal Address: 250 LILLA		
		3 5	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership			
☑ Corporation-State ILLINOIS	City: SPARKS	State: NV ZIP. 89431	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) cit izenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State DELAY	WARE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ed States, a domestic Yes N	
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	_ 103 II	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	D. Tue de consulo De niet	antina No (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
75,424,951 75/424,950			
	75/424,952		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: G. ANDREW BARGER	(07 050 0 44)	•	
Internal Address: THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$90.00	
	☐ Enclosed		
LEGAL DEPARTMENT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		o deposit account	
Street Address: 8155 T&B BOULEVARD	8. Deposit account number:		
	40.000		
City: MEMPHIS State: TN ZIP: 38125	20-0776		
	USE THIS SPACE		
9/16/1996 JSHMBAZZ 00000168 200776 75424951			
1 FC:481 40.00 CR			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.	ation is true and correct and anv at	tached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.			
G. ANDREW BARGER	hew Barger	AUGUST 17, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADLWARK			

Express Mail" Mailing Label No.: EM162894730US REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0697



08-19-1998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT



S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. atc. s, HIGH ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois corporation, having an office at 2800 Hitchcock Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the marks set forth below (the "Marks") in connection with various goods and/or services, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
SHAPING THE FUTURE OF PORTABLE POWER	75/424,951	Jan. 27, 1998
нет	75/424,950	Jan. 27, 1998
HIGH ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	. 75/424,952	Jan. 27, 1998

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above Registrations and Applications now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the abovereferenced trademark Registrations and Applications, all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the trademark Registrations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this 12 day of August, 1998.

HIGH ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me personally appeared Penelope Y. Turnbow, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged herself to be the Secretary of High Energy Technologies, Inc., and that she as such Secretary executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Secretary.

WITNESS my hand and seal this / day of August, 1998. Notary Public

Expiration Date

RECORDED: 08/19/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0698**